Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q1 What was the date of your event

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Date / Time 100.00%
# DATE / TIME

1 07/08/2024

2 07/08/2024

3 07/08/2024

4 07/08/2024

5 07/08/2024

6 07/08/2024

7 07/08/2024

8 07/08/2024

9 07/08/2024

10 07/08/2024

11 07/08/2024

12 07/08/2024

13 07/08/2024

14 07/08/2024

15 07/08/2024

16 07/08/2024

1/14

DATE

8/7/2024 1:59 PM
8/7/12024 1:57 PM
8/7/2024 1:55 PM
8/7/2024 1:54 PM
8/7/2024 1:52 PM
8/7/2024 1:51 PM
8/7/2024 1:48 PM
8/7/12024 1:47 PM
8/7/2024 1:45 PM
8/7/2024 1:43 PM
8/7/12024 1:41 PM
8/7/2024 1:40 PM
8/7/2024 1:38 PM
8/7/2024 1:35 PM
8/7/2024 1:32 PM
8/7/2024 1:30 PM

16
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q2 What was the name of your event? (if known)

RESPONSES
Track and Erosion Field Day
Track and Erosion Field Day
Track and Erosion Field Day
Track and Erosion Field Day
Track and Erosion Field Day
Track and Erosion Field Day
Track and Erosion Field Day
Track and Erosion Field Day
Track and Erosion Field Day
Track and Erosion Field Day
Track and Erosion Field Day
Track and Erosion Field Day
Track and Erosion Field Day
Track and Erosion Field Day
Track and Erosion Field Day

Track and Erosion Field Day

Answered: 16

2/14

Skipped: 0

DATE

8/7/2024 1:59 PM
8/7/2024 1:57 PM
8/7/2024 1:55 PM
8/7/12024 1:54 PM
8/7/2024 1:52 PM
8/7/2024 1:51 PM
8/7/2024 1:48 PM
8/7/12024 1:47 PM
8/7/2024 1:45 PM
8/7/12024 1:43 PM
8/7/2024 1:41 PM
8/7/2024 1:40 PM
8/7/2024 1:38 PM
8/7/2024 1:35 PM
8/7/12024 1:32 PM
8/7/2024 1:30 PM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q3 What best describes your interest for attending the event?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

BCT agreement
landholder
(includes an...

Other
landholder &
broader...

BCT or
Landcare staff

Presenter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

BCT agreement landholder (includes any type of agreement with BCT)
Other landholder & broader community incl. Landcare

BCT or Landcare staff

Presenter

Total Respondents: 16

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Land for Wildlife
2 Isabelle Strachan

3/14

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
12.50%

87.50%

0.00%

0.00%

DATE
8/7/2024 1:48 PM

8/7/2024 1:35 PM

14



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q4 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic
BEFORE the event?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

0 10 20 30 40 50

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
32 506 16

Total Respondents: 16
# DATE
1 3 8/7/2024 1:59 PM
2 17 8/7/2024 1:57 PM
3 41 8/7/2024 1:55 PM
4 9 8/7/2024 1:54 PM
5 17 8/7/2024 1:52 PM
6 32 8/7/2024 1:51 PM
7 23 8/7/2024 1:48 PM
8 48 8/7/2024 1:47 PM
9 88 8/7/2024 1:45 PM
10 48 8/7/2024 1:43 PM
11 9 8/7/2024 1:41 PM
12 11 8/7/2024 1:40 PM
13 50 8/7/2024 1:38 PM
14 12 8/7/2024 1:35 PM
15 50 8/7/2024 1:32 PM
16 48 8/7/2024 1:30 PM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q5 Please select your level of satisfaction with:

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

The
information was
relevant to me

The date,
time, and venue
were...

The presenters
were easy to
understand

Questions and
discussion were
encouraged

5/14



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

There was
enough time for
socialising

| can
implement what
I learnt

| have
increased
access to...

I am more
confident to
address...

Frfy

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly Ag...
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

The information was relevant to
me

The date, time, and venue were
communicated well

The presenters were easy to
understand

Questions and discussion were
encouraged

There was enough time for
socialising

| can implement what | learnt

| have increased access to
materials and information

| am more confident to address
biodiversity conservation on my
property

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

DISAGREE NEUTRAL

6.25%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

7/14

6.25%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

6.25%
1

12.50%
2

AGREE
37.50%
6

25.00%
4

6.25%
1

0.00%
0

6.25%
1

25.00%
4

31.25%
5

18.75%
3

STRONGLY
AGREE

50.00%
8

75.00%
12

93.75%
15

100.00%
16

93.75%
15

75.00%
12

62.50%
10

68.75%
11

TOTAL

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.31

4.75

4.94

5.00

4.94

4.75

4.56

4.56
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q6 What did you like about the event?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES

Informative

The speakers were very knowledgeable

LLS member, Michael, very informative

Level of knowledge of presenters

Well attended Knowledgable/personable facilitators
Well organised, great facilitators and morning tea. Useful technical information
seeing how tracks should be done

Really professional information and relevant examples
Native manage systems

Communication of information was clear

Friendly and informative

Clear explanations, with relevant examples
Informative

learning abnout drainage and soil

Speakers

Very well organised and informative

8/14

DATE

8/7/2024 1:59 PM
8/7/12024 1:57 PM
8/7/2024 1:55 PM
8/7/2024 1:54 PM
8/7/2024 1:52 PM
8/7/2024 1:51 PM
8/7/2024 1:48 PM
8/7/12024 1:47 PM
8/7/2024 1:45 PM
8/7/2024 1:43 PM
8/7/2024 1:41 PM
8/7/2024 1:40 PM
8/7/2024 1:38 PM
8/7/2024 1:35 PM
8/7/12024 1:32 PM
8/7/2024 1:30 PM



© 0o N o o b~ w N P *H®

[Eny
o

11
12
13

Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q7 What do you want to learn next?

Answered: 13  Skipped: 3

RESPONSES

Landcare

Vegetation Management

Bush preservation

eDNA testing More about soil, landform and how to improve drainage
grasses

How to set up bird viewing areas on private property
What tracks will be constructed in the future

Weed Control

More about dams, animals (wildlife)

Regular events

planting

Walking Trails

on-going development

9/14

DATE

8/7/2024 1:59 PM
8/7/2024 1:57 PM
8/7/2024 1:54 PM
8/7/2024 1:51 PM
8/7/2024 1:48 PM
8/7/12024 1:47 PM
8/7/2024 1:43 PM
8/7/2024 1:41 PM
8/7/2024 1:40 PM
8/7/2024 1:38 PM
8/7/2024 1:35 PM
8/7/2024 1:32 PM
8/7/2024 1:30 PM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q8 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic
AFTER the event?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 0

0 10 20 30 40 50

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
47 753 16

Total Respondents: 16
# DATE
1 34 8/7/2024 1:59 PM
2 46 8/7/2024 1:57 PM
3 69 8/7/2024 1:55 PM
4 44 8/7/2024 1:54 PM
5 14 8/7/2024 1:52 PM
6 50 8/7/2024 1:51 PM
7 47 8/7/2024 1:48 PM
8 47 8/7/2024 1:47 PM
9 89 8/7/2024 1:45 PM
10 46 8/7/2024 1:43 PM
11 41 8/7/2024 1:41 PM
12 12 8/7/2024 1:40 PM
13 48 8/7/2024 1:38 PM
14 27 8/7/2024 1:35 PM
15 50 8/7/2024 1:32 PM
16 89 8/7/2024 1:30 PM

10/14



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q9 Do you have any other comments or suggestions on how this event
could be improved?

Answered: 6  Skipped: 10

RESPONSES DATE

| am impressed with the presentation as it was delivered 8/7/2024 1:57 PM
Maybe to be repeated and ask community groups and attendees of today to spread the 8/7/2024 1:47 PM
word?

More on preparation of trails, water conservation, gully erosion. Talk on understorage, 8/7/2024 1:45 PM

organics material. water retained in soils. Drainage/speed bumps on trails

no, loved it. "Social Education” - pulls community together and like-minded people 8/7/2024 1:38 PM
no 8/7/2024 1:32 PM
no, job well done 8/7/2024 1:30 PM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q10 Would you like more information about..

Answered: 5  Skipped: 11

BCT

Landcare

BCT & Landcare

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BCT 20.00%
Landcare 80.00%

BCT & Landcare 0.00%
TOTAL

12/14





